TC7660
TC7660-7  9/30/96
EVALUATION
KIT
AVAILABLE
© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21465A
CHARGE PUMP DC-TO-DC VOLTAGE CONVERTER
FEATURES

SOIC packages in commercial and extended temperature
ranges.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature
Part No. Package Range
TC7660COA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC7660CPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC7660EOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC7660EPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC7660IJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC7660MJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
TC7660EV Evaluation Kit for
Charge Pump Family
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
1
2